Council Member Doug Sturm introduced the following Ordinance entitled: 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE 
ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2011, OF THE 
CITY OF WAYNE, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($585,000) TO REFUND AND RETIRE $575,000 
GENERAL OBLIGATION VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS, SERIES 2006; PRESCRIBING THE 
FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; 
AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION OF THE ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM. 

Said Ordinance was designated as Ordinance No.

[...]

A true, correct and complete copy of the said Ordinance is as follows:  

ORDINANCE NO. 2011-16 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, AUTHORIZING THE 
ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2011, OF THE 
CITY OF WAYNE, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($585,000) TO REFUND AND 
RETIRE $575,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS, SERIES 
2006; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF 
TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION OF THE 
ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF